

S/L 66
25.03.2026
Court No.4
Swd

*Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side*

FMA 26 of 2024

Tripati Roy & Ors.

Vs.

National Insurance Co. Ltd. & Anr.

*Mr. Subir Banerjee,
Mr. Abhijit Raha,
Ms. Arunima Goon,
Mr. Joyprakash Roy.*

... for the Petitioner.

*Ms. Supriya Singh,
Ms. Susmita Ghosh.*

... for the Respondent Bank.

1. The learned Advocates for the parties are present.
2. Heard the learned Advocates. Hearing is concluded.
3. Let this matter appear for judgment on 27th March, 2026.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)